One Seminole Citizen Survey — Tabulations

. . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Boat Fuel Dock: How important is a fuel dock on the lake to you?
31 25.83% 54 45.00% 35 29.17%
. . . <200 gals/yr > 200 gals/yr PERCENT | DON'T OWN BOAT | PERCENT
If you own a boat, what is your estimated annual fuel consumption?
71 59.17% 35 29.17% 14 11.67%
. . . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
New Channel Marker Signs: How important are the reflective channel markers?
5 4.17% 25 20.83% 90 75.00%
. YES PERCENT NO PERCENT
Are you on the water at night?
60 50.00% 60 50.00%
Better Public Fishing access for non-boaters: How important are public fishing NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
areas for you and your family? 51 42.50% 51 42.50% 18 15.00%
YES PERCENT NO PERCENT
Do you have a boat dock?
97 80.83% 23 19.17%
P . . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT N/A PERCENT
If YES, is fishing from your boat dock important for your family?
8 6.67% 30 25.00% 59 49.17% 23 19.17%
. . . . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Quality Grocery Store: How important is a quality grocery store at the lake?
15 12.50% 31 25.83% 74 61.67%
Grocery Store Product Categories (select all that apply) WOULD BUY PERCENT
Paper Products 70 58.33%
Quality Meats 94 78.33%
Fresh Vegetables 94 78.33%
Dairy Products 92 76.67%
Snack Foods 82 68.33%
Frozen Foods 55 45.83%
Pet Products 33 27.50%
Soft Drinks 69 57.50%
Alcoholic Beverages 58 48.33%
Fishing Tackle 65 54.17%
Pharmacy/Healthcare Items 57 47.50%
Other (1 response per each of below)
Crackers and bread products, fresh fruit, desserts ¢ Bakery items  All grocery 7 5.83%
and necessities including propane tank exchange  Charcoal ® Canned Goods
. - . PRICE PERCENT VALUE PERCENT
When shopping at a grocery store, is price or value more important to you?
33 27.50% 87 72.50%
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One Seminole Citizen Survey — Tabulations

. - . . . - NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Veterinary Clinic: How important is a Veterinary Clinic at the lake?
56 46.67% 43 35.83% 21 17.50%
YES PERCENT NO PERCENT
Do you have pets?
86 71.67% 34 28.33%
1PET PERCENT 2-4 PETS PERCENT MORE THAN 4 PERCENT
If YES, how many?
45 37.50% 35 29.17% 6 5.00%
. . . . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Fitness Center: How important is a Fitness Center at the lake?
81 67.50% 25 20.83% 14 11.67%
. YES PERCENT NO PERCENT
Do you currently travel to a Fitness Center?
19 15.83% 101 84.17%
YES PERCENT NO PERCENT
Child Care: Do you currently need Child Care?
3 2.50% 117 97.50%
. . i YOU PERCENT THE COMMUNITY PERCENT [ TOURISM/VISITORS| PERCENT | NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Lodging: Is having a Lodge at the lake important for: (select all that apply)
15 12.50% 50 41.67% 97 80.83% 13 10.83%
What amenities at a Lodge would be of value to you? (select all that apply) OF VALUE PERCENT
Fine Dining 89 74.17%
Bar 66 55.00%
Quality Rooms 82 68.33%
Event/Meeting Rooms 35 29.17%
Aquarium 25 20.83%
- . . . - . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Adult Continuing Education: How important is continuing Adult Education to you?
64 53.33% 41 34.17% 15 12.50%
What type of educational programs would you support? (select all that apply) WOULD SUPPORT| PERCENT
Computers 45 37.50%
Personal Finance 35 29.17%
Boating Safety 76 63.33%
Business 33 27.50%
Health/Fitness 40 33.33%
Other (1 response for each of the below)
Chid care, How to manage a household ¢ Environmental e Life skills / sewing /
cooking / gardening ¢ Line dancing, art lessions, conversational foreign language 10 8.33%
¢ The Corp should train aquatic spraying for home owners! ¢ Ecology, foods in the
forest, old folk ways e Literacy
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One Seminole Citizen Survey — Tabulations

. . . . . . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Education regarding the Lake: How important is education about Lake Seminole?
5 4.17% 42 35.00% 73 60.83%
What is your educational interest about the Lake? INTEREST PERCENT
History 87 72.50%
Fishing 104 86.67%
Wildlife 89 74.17%
Nature Tour 55 45.83%
Other (1 response) — Cleanup and spraying! 1 0.83%
. . . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Children’s Programs: How important are Children's Programs?
39 32.50% 45 37.50% 36 30.00%
What Children’s Programs are of interest to you? INTEREST PERCENT
Nature 90 75.00%
Fishing 88 73.33%
Campging 58 48.33%
Crafts 45 37.50%
Boating Safety 94 78.33%
Hunting Safety 77 64.17%
Other — Not important/ Not interested 2 1.67%
Other (1 response) — Library 1 0.83%
. . . . . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Resident Info Packet: How important is a Resident Information Packet?
25 20.83% 65 54.17% 30 25.00%
Market the new Internet for work at home: How important is quality internet NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
service? 2 1.67% 26 21.67% 92 76.67%
YES PERCENT NO PERCENT
Do you need it [internet] to work from home?
50 41.67% 70 58.33%
. . . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Fireworks at the Lake: How important are Fireworks at the Lake?
33 27.50% 50 41.67% 37 30.83%
. . - . . . . . NOT IMPORTANT | PERCENT [ SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT | PERCENT | VERY IMPORTANT | PERCENT
Part-time Medical Clinic: How important is a part-time Medical Clinic?
16 13.33% 57 47.50% 47 39.17%

—Page30f4—




One Seminole Citizen Survey — Tabulations

What is the [Medical Clinic] need? (select all that apply) NEED PERCENT
Urgent Care 96 80.00%
Routine Exams 15 12.50%
Vaccinations 15 12.50%
Other (1 response) — Snake bites 1 0.83%
Don't have a specific need 24 20.00%
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